PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528984

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| FRANCISCA ANNA MARIA TIMMERMANS | 08/20/2015 |
| RICARDO MANUEL AZEVEDO MARTINS | 08/20/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | B. V. KONINKLIJKE NEDERLANDSCHE GLASFABRIEK LEERDAM |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | LINGEDIJK 8 |
| City: | LEERDAM |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |
| Postal Code: | 4142 LD |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29539632 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1-56988 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGG W. EMCH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gregg W. Emch/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/16/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=847_56988_Assignment_Libby#page1.tif source=847_56988_Assignment_Libby#page2.tif source=847_56988_Assignment_Libby#page3.tif

PATENT 503482359 REEL: 036580 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Francisca Anna Maria Timmermans, of Berckheydestraat 11, 5642KT Eindhoven, The Netherlands, and Ricardo Manuel Azevedo Martins, of Enderess, Rua 30 de Maio n°64, Bica, 2460-343 Cela, Alcobaca, Portugal, have invented a Base for an Article of Stemware, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent, which is identified by the docket number written above; and

WHEREAS, B.V. Koninklijke Nederlandsche Glasfabriek Leerdam, a private limited liability company of The Netherlands, of Lingedijk 8, 4142 LD Leerdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Francisca Anna Maria Timmermans and Ricardo Manuel Azevedo Martins, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto B.V. Koninklijke Nederlandsche Glasfabriek Leerdam, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent or patents, including extensions thereof. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.

1

PATENT REEL: 036580 FRAME: 0500 We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to the following: provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or extension, and also any documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

We request that the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country or countries issue any patent or patents to said company.

| Francisca Anna Maria Timmermans Date:Zo -col - ZOI C . |
|--|
| Witnessed by: |
| Signature of witness: Antun Manuel Calden Le Queino |
| Printed name of witness: ARTUR MANUEL MIDANHE OFFICE |
| Date: _ <u>40.08.45</u> |
| Signature of witness: Laula Margarida Duarte Schwirt |
| Printed name of witness: CARLA MARGARIDA DUARTE SALGNAMO |
| Date: |

| A: cond. Marvel Azevel. Martin Date; 20.08.15 |
|---|
| Ricardo Manuel Azevedo Martins |
| Witnessed by: |
| Signature of witness: Latura Manuel Soldanka Quing |
| Printed name of witness: ARTIN MANNEL JALIMAHA QUEIRIG |
| Date: 20,08.18 |
| Signature of witness: Lasla Massarija Duart Saloveiro |
| Printed name of witness: CARLA MARBARIDA DUARTE SALOUGIRO |
| Date: 20.08.15 |